
SAILING 
 
 

Most Medals 
 5 Torben Grael BRA 1984/1988/1996/2000/2004 
 5 Ben Ainslie GBR 1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 5 Robert Scheidt BRA 1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Tore Holm SWE 1920/1928/1932/1948 
 4 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 4 Valentyn Mankin URS 1968/1972/1976/1980 
 4 Jochen Schümann GDR/GER 1976/1988/1996/2000 
 4 Alessandra Sensini ITA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 4 Carlos Espínola ARG 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 3 Mark Reynolds USA 1988/1992/2000 
 3 Paul Foerster USA 1992/2000/2004 
 2 12 athletes tied with 2 
 
 
Most Gold Medals 
 4 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 4 Ben Ainslie GBR 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 3 Valentyn Mankin URS 1968/1972/1980 
 3 Jochen Schümann GDR/GER 1976/1988/1996 
 2 38 athletes tied with 2 
 2 Herman Whiton USA 1948/1952 
 2 Mark Reynolds USA 1992/2000 
 
 
Most Silver Medals 
 2 24 athletes tied with 2 
 2 Randy Smyth USA 1984/1992 
 2 Paul Foerster USA 1992/2000/2004 
 
 
Most Bronze Medals 
 2 21 athletes tied with 2 
 2 Charlie McKee USA 1988/2000 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal 
 28 Tore Holm SWE 1920/1928/1932/1948 
 24 Magnus Konow NOR 1912/1920/1936 
 24 Hans Fogh CAN/DEN 1960/1984 
 24 Jochen Schümann GDR/GER 1976/1988/1996/2000 
 20 Torben Grael BRA 1984/1988/1996/2000/2004 
 16 Jonathan McKee USA 1984/2000 
 12 Mark Reynolds USA 1988/1992/2000 
 12 Charlie McKee USA 1988/2000 
 12 Paul Foerster USA 1992/2000/2004 
 12 Kevin Burnham USA 1992/2004 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Gold Medal 
 20 Jochen Schümann GDR/GER 1976/1988/1996 
 16 Johan Anker NOR 1912/1928 
 12 Tore Holm SWE 1920/1932 
 12 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 12 Valentyn Mankin URS 1968/1972/1980 
 12 Jochen Schümann GDR 1976/1988 
 12 Ben Ainslie GBR 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 8 Mark Reynolds USA 1992/2000 



 4 Herman Whiton USA 1948/1952 
 
 
Most Medals, Men 
 5 Torben Grael BRA 1984/1988/1996/2000/2004 
 5 Ben Ainslie GBR 1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 5 Robert Scheidt BRA 1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Tore Holm SWE 1920/1928/1932/1948 
 4 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 4 Valentyn Mankin URS 1968/1972/1976/1980 
 4 Jochen Schümann GDR/GER 1976/1988/1996/2000 
 4 Carlos Espínola ARG 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 3 Mark Reynolds USA 1988/1992/2000 
 3 Paul Foerster USA 1992/2000/2004 
 2 11 athletes tied with 2 
 
 
Most Gold Medals, Men 
 4 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 4 Ben Ainslie GBR 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 3 Valentyn Mankin URS 1968/1972/1980 
 3 Jochen Schümann GDR/GER 1976/1988/1996 
 2 34 athletes tied with 2 
 2 Herman Whiton USA 1948/1952 
 2 Mark Reynolds USA 1992/2000 
 
 
Most Silver Medals, Men 
 2 21 athletes tied with 2 
 2 Randy Smyth USA 1984/1992 
 2 Paul Foerster USA 1992/2000/2004 
 
 
Most Bronze Medals, Men 
 2 17 athletes tied with 2 
 2 Charlie McKee USA 1988/2000 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal, Men 
 28 Tore Holm SWE 1920/1928/1932/1948 
 24 Magnus Konow NOR 1912/1920/1936 
 24 Hans Fogh CAN/DEN 1960/1984 
 24 Jochen Schümann GDR/GER 1976/1988/1996/2000 
 20 Torben Grael BRA 1984/1988/1996/2000/2004 
 16 Jonathan McKee USA 1984/2000 
 12 Mark Reynolds USA 1988/1992/2000 
 12 Charlie McKee USA 1988/2000 
 12 Paul Foerster USA 1992/2000/2004 
 12 Kevin Burnham USA 1992/2004 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Gold Medal, Men 
 20 Jochen Schümann GDR/GER 1976/1988/1996 
 16 Johan Anker NOR 1912/1928 
 12 Tore Holm SWE 1920/1932 
 12 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 12 Valentyn Mankin URS 1968/1972/1980 
 12 Jochen Schümann GDR 1976/1988 
 12 Ben Ainslie GBR 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 8 Mark Reynolds USA 1992/2000 
 4 Herman Whiton USA 1948/1952 
 



 
Most Medals, Women 
 4 Alessandra Sensini ITA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 3 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992/1996/2000 
 3 Ruslana Taran UKR 1996/2000/2004 
 2 12 athletes tied with 2 
 2 JJ Isler USA 1992/2000 
 
 
Most Gold Medals, Women 
 2 Theresa Zabell ESP 1992/1996 
 2 Shirley Robertson GBR 2000/2004 
 2 Sarah Ayton GBR 2004/2008 
 2 Sarah Webb GBR 2004/2008 
 
 
Most Silver Medals, Women 
 2 Natalia Vía Dufresne ESP 1992/2004 
 2 Margriet Matthijsse NED 1996/2000 
 
 
Most Bronze Medals, Women 
 2 Olena Pakholchyk UKR 1996/2000 
 2 Ruslana Taran UKR 1996/2000/2004 
 2 Alessandra Sensini ITA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal, Women 
 12 Natalia Vía Dufresne ESP 1992/2004 
 12 Alessandra Sensini ITA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 8 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992/1996/2000 
 8 JJ Isler USA 1992/2000 
 8 Ruslana Taran UKR 1996/2000/2004 
 8 JJ Isler USA 1992/2000 
 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Gold Medal, Women 
 4 Theresa Zabell ESP 1992/1996 
 4 Shirley Robertson GBR 2000/2004 
 4 Sarah Ayton GBR 2004/2008 
 4 Sarah Webb GBR 2004/2008 
 
 
Most Medals, Individual 
 5 Ben Ainslie GBR 1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 4 Alessandra Sensini ITA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 3 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992/1996/2000 
 3 Robert Scheidt BRA 1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 2 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988/1992 
 
 
Most Gold Medals, Individual 
 4 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 4 Ben Ainslie GBR 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 2 Robert Scheidt BRA 1996/2004 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal, Individual 
 16 Ben Ainslie GBR 1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 12 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 



 12 Alessandra Sensini ITA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 8 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992/1996/2000 
 8 Robert Scheidt BRA 1996/2000/2004 
 8 Nikos Kaklamanakis GRE 1996/2004 
 8 Gal Fridman ISR 1996/2004 
 8 Mateusz Kusznierewicz POL 1996/2004 
 8 Nick Dempsey GBR 2004/2012 
 4 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988/1992 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Gold Medal, Individual 
 12 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 12 Ben Ainslie GBR 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 8 Robert Scheidt BRA 1996/2004 
 
 
Most Medals, Individual, Men 
 5 Ben Ainslie GBR 1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 3 Robert Scheidt BRA 1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 2 11 athletes tied with 2 
 2 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988/1992 
 
 
Most Gold Medals, Individual, Men 
 4 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 4 Ben Ainslie GBR 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 2 Robert Scheidt BRA 1996/2004 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal, Individual, Men 
 16 Ben Ainslie GBR 1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 12 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 8 Robert Scheidt BRA 1996/2000/2004 
 8 Nikos Kaklamanakis GRE 1996/2004 
 8 Gal Fridman ISR 1996/2004 
 8 Mateusz Kusznierewicz POL 1996/2004 
 8 Nick Dempsey GBR 2004/2012 
 4 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988/1992 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Gold Medal, Individual, Men 
 12 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960 
 12 Ben Ainslie GBR 2000/2004/2008/2012 
 8 Robert Scheidt BRA 1996/2004 
 
 
Most Medals, Individual, Women 
 4 Alessandra Sensini ITA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 3 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992/1996/2000 
 2 Margriet Matthijsse NED 1996/2000 
 2 Yin Jian CHN 2004/2008 
 2 Xu Lijia CHN 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Years Between First and Last Medal, Individual, Women 
 12 Alessandra Sensini ITA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 8 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992/1996/2000 
 4 Margriet Matthijsse NED 1996/2000 
 4 Yin Jian CHN 2004/2008 
 4 Xu Lijia CHN 2008/2012 
 



 
Most Appearances 
 9 Hubert Raudaschl AUT 1964/1968/1972/1976/1980/1984/1988/1992/1996 
 8 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960/1968/1972/1984/1988 
 8 Durward Knowles BAH/GBR 1948/1952/1956/1960/1964/1968/1972/1988 
 7 Durward Knowles BAH 1952/1956/1960/1964/1968/1972/1988 
 6 Magnus Konow NOR 1908/1912/1920/1928/1936/1948 
 6 Hans Fogh CAN/DEN 1960/1964/1968/1972/1976/1984 
 6 Jochen Schümann GDR/GER 1976/1980/1988/1992/1996/2000 
 6 Tasos Bountouris GRE 1976/1980/1984/1988/1992/1996 
 6 Colin Beashel AUS 1984/1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 6 Torben Grael BRA 1984/1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 6 Fredrik Lööf SWE 1992/1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 6 João Rodrigues POR 1992/1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 6 Alessandra Sensini ITA 1992/1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 4 Mark Reynolds USA 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 4 Paul Foerster USA 1988/1992/2000/2004 
 4 Carrie Butler-Beashel USA 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 4 John Lovell USA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 4 Charlie Ogletree USA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 
 
Most Appearances, Men 
 9 Hubert Raudaschl AUT 1964/1968/1972/1976/1980/1984/1988/1992/1996 
 8 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960/1968/1972/1984/1988 
 8 Durward Knowles BAH/GBR 1948/1952/1956/1960/1964/1968/1972/1988 
 7 Durward Knowles BAH 1952/1956/1960/1964/1968/1972/1988 
 6 Magnus Konow NOR 1908/1912/1920/1928/1936/1948 
 6 Hans Fogh CAN/DEN 1960/1964/1968/1972/1976/1984 
 6 Jochen Schümann GDR/GER 1976/1980/1988/1992/1996/2000 
 6 Tasos Bountouris GRE 1976/1980/1984/1988/1992/1996 
 6 Colin Beashel AUS 1984/1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 6 Torben Grael BRA 1984/1988/1992/1996/2000/2004 
 6 Fredrik Lööf SWE 1992/1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 6 João Rodrigues POR 1992/1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 4 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 4 Mark Reynolds USA 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 4 Paul Foerster USA 1988/1992/2000/2004 
 4 John Lovell USA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 4 Charlie Ogletree USA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 
 
Most Appearances, Women 
 6 Alessandra Sensini ITA 1992/1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 5 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992/1996/2000/2004/2008 
 4 12 athletes tied with 4 
 4 Carrie Butler-Beashel USA 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 2 JJ Isler USA 1992/2000 
 2 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996/2000 
 2 Debbie Capozzi USA 2008/2012 
 2 Amanda Clark USA 2008/2012 
 2 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008/2012 
 
 
Most Years Between Appearances 
 40 Magnus Konow NOR 1908/1912/1920/1928/1936/1948 
 40 Durward Knowles BAH/GBR 1948/1952/1956/1960/1964/1968/1972/1988 
 40 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960/1968/1972/1984/1988 
 36 Durward Knowles BAH 1952/1956/1960/1964/1968/1972/1988 
 32 Louis Noverraz SUI 1936/1948/1952/1968 
 32 Hubert Raudaschl AUT 1964/1968/1972/1976/1980/1984/1988/1992/1996 



 24 Herman Whiton USA 1928/1948/1952 
 16 Jonathan McKee USA 1984/2000 
 16 Paul Foerster USA 1988/1992/2000/2004 
 12 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 12 Mark Reynolds USA 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 12 Charlie McKee USA 1988/2000 
 12 Carrie Butler-Beashel USA 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 12 Kevin Burnham USA 1992/1996/2004 
 12 John Lovell USA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 12 Charlie Ogletree USA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 
 
Most Years Between Appearances, Men 
 40 Magnus Konow NOR 1908/1912/1920/1928/1936/1948 
 40 Durward Knowles BAH/GBR 1948/1952/1956/1960/1964/1968/1972/1988 
 40 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948/1952/1956/1960/1968/1972/1984/1988 
 36 Durward Knowles BAH 1952/1956/1960/1964/1968/1972/1988 
 32 Louis Noverraz SUI 1936/1948/1952/1968 
 32 Hubert Raudaschl AUT 1964/1968/1972/1976/1980/1984/1988/1992/1996 
 24 Herman Whiton USA 1928/1948/1952 
 16 Jonathan McKee USA 1984/2000 
 16 Paul Foerster USA 1988/1992/2000/2004 
 12 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 12 Mark Reynolds USA 1988/1992/1996/2000 
 12 Charlie McKee USA 1988/2000 
 12 Kevin Burnham USA 1992/1996/2004 
 12 John Lovell USA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 12 Charlie Ogletree USA 1996/2000/2004/2008 
 
 
Most Years Between Appearances, Women 
 20 Karyn Davis-Gojnich AUS 1988/2004/2008 
 20 Alessandra Sensini ITA 1992/1996/2000/2004/2008/2012 
 16 Nicky Green-Bethwaite AUS 1988/2004 
 16 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992/1996/2000/2004/2008 
 16 Natalia Vía Dufresne ESP 1992/2000/2004/2008 
 16 Gelly Skarlatou GRE 1996/2000/2012 
 12 Carrie Butler-Beashel USA 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 8 JJ Isler USA 1992/2000 
 4 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996/2000 
 4 Debbie Capozzi USA 2008/2012 
 4 Amanda Clark USA 2008/2012 
 4 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008/2012 
 
 
Longest Gap Between Appearances 
 28 Robert Gufflet FRA 1900/1928 
 28 Hans Dittmar FIN 1924/1952 
 20 Massimo Oberti ITA 1928/1936/1956 
 20 Ludovic Franck BEL 1928/1948 
 20 Willy Van Rompaey BEL 1928/1948 
 20 Herman Whiton USA 1928/1948/1952 
 20 Ramón Balcells Rodón ESP 1952/1972 
 20 Richard Grönblom FIN 1976/1996 
 20 Herman Whiton USA 1928/1948/1952 
 16 Jonathan McKee USA 1984/2000 
 12 Charlie McKee USA 1988/2000 
 8 Bill Bentsen USA 1964/1972 
 8 Buddy Melges, Jr. USA 1964/1972 
 8 Randy Smyth USA 1984/1992 
 8 Paul Foerster USA 1988/1992/2000/2004 
 8 JJ Isler USA 1992/2000 



 8 Kevin Burnham USA 1992/1996/2004 
 8 Mark Mendelblatt USA 2004/2012 
 
 
Longest Gap Between Appearances, Men 
 28 Robert Gufflet FRA 1900/1928 
 28 Hans Dittmar FIN 1924/1952 
 20 Massimo Oberti ITA 1928/1936/1956 
 20 Ludovic Franck BEL 1928/1948 
 20 Willy Van Rompaey BEL 1928/1948 
 20 Herman Whiton USA 1928/1948/1952 
 20 Ramón Balcells Rodón ESP 1952/1972 
 20 Richard Grönblom FIN 1976/1996 
 20 Herman Whiton USA 1928/1948/1952 
 16 Jonathan McKee USA 1984/2000 
 12 Charlie McKee USA 1988/2000 
 8 Bill Bentsen USA 1964/1972 
 8 Buddy Melges, Jr. USA 1964/1972 
 8 Randy Smyth USA 1984/1992 
 8 Paul Foerster USA 1988/1992/2000/2004 
 8 Kevin Burnham USA 1992/1996/2004 
 8 Mark Mendelblatt USA 2004/2012 
 
 
Longest Gap Between Appearances, Women 
 16 Nicky Green-Bethwaite AUS 1988/2004 
 16 Karyn Davis-Gojnich AUS 1988/2004/2008 
 12 Dorte Jensen DEN 1992/2004 
 12 Gelly Skarlatou GRE 1996/2000/2012 
 8 20 athletes tied with 8 
 8 JJ Isler USA 1992/2000 
 4 Carrie Butler-Beashel USA 1992/1996/2000/2004 
 4 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996/2000 
 4 Debbie Capozzi USA 2008/2012 
 4 Amanda Clark USA 2008/2012 
 4 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008/2012 
 
 
Youngest Competitor 
 13-057 William Horton, Jr. USA 1952 25 May 1939 Three-Person Keelboat 
 14-160 Frans Hin NED 1920 29 January 1906 12-Foot Dinghy 
 15-033 Don Douglas USA 1932 3 July 1917 6 metres 
 15-047 Tony Philp FIJ 1984 14 June 1969 Windsurfer 
 15-102 Gary Sheard AUS 1984 20 April 1969 Three-Person Keelboat 
 15-212 Daniel Glomb BRA 1996 22 December 1980 Three-Person Keelboat 
 15-228 Esteban Gerard MEX 1968 28 February 1953 Three-Person Keelboat 
 15-316 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 16-024 Eli Fuller ANT 1988 27 August 1972 Windsurfer 
 16-027 Carlos de Cárdenas Plá CUB 1948 7 July 1932 Two-Person Keelboat 
 13-057 William Horton, Jr. USA 1952 25 May 1939 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 15-033 Don Douglas USA 1932 3 July 1917 6 metres 
 15-316 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 17-024 Charles Lyon USA 1932 13 July 1915 One-Person Dinghy 
 17-068 Joyce Horton USA 1952 14 May 1935 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 17-091 Antonia Churchill USA 1936 6 May 1919 8 metres 
 17-107 Frank Hekma USA 1928 18 April 1911 8 metres 
 18-082 Mike Mooney USA 1948 14 May 1930 6 metres 
 18-310 David James USA 1968 9 December 1949 Two-Person Heavyweight Dinghy  
 18-315 Tom Whitehurst USA 1976 8 September 1957 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 
 
Youngest Medalist 



 14-219 Frans Hin NED 1920 29 January 1906 12-Foot Dinghy 
 15-037 Don Douglas USA 1932 3 July 1917 6 metres 
 15-324 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 16-036 Carlos de Cárdenas Plá CUB 1948 7 July 1932 Two-Person Keelboat 
 16-354 Robert Gufflet FRA 1900 5 June 1883 3-10 Ton 
 16-355 Robert Gufflet FRA 1900 5 June 1883 3-10 Ton 
 17-064 Juho Aarne Pekkalainen FIN 1912 20 May 1895 10 metres 
 17-291 Charles R. MacIver GBR 1908 26 October 1890 12 metres 
 18-091 Mike Mooney USA 1948 14 May 1930 6 metres 
 18-155 Claus Juell NOR 1920 5 February 1902 10 metres 
 18-164 Arie van der Velden NED 1900 12 December 1881 3-10 Ton 
 15-037 Don Douglas USA 1932 3 July 1917 6 metres 
 15-324 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 18-091 Mike Mooney USA 1948 14 May 1930 6 metres 
 19-099 Walter Glasgow, Jr. USA 1976 19 April 1957 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 20-162 John Biby USA 1932 28 February 1912 8 metres 
 21-104 Bob Sutton USA 1932 27 April 1911 8 metres 
 21-187 Peter Dean USA 1972 6 March 1951 Two-Person Keelboat 
 21-315 John Morgan USA 1952 17 September 1930 6 metres 
 22-004 Bill Cooper USA 1932 4 August 1910 8 metres 
 22-227 Thomas Webster USA 1932 25 December 1909 8 metres 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist 
 14-219 Frans Hin NED 1920 29 January 1906 12-Foot Dinghy 
 15-324 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 18-091 Mike Mooney USA 1948 14 May 1930 6 metres 
 18-155 Claus Juell NOR 1920 5 February 1902 10 metres 
 18-211 Peder Lunde, Jr. NOR 1960 9 February 1942 Two-Person Heavyweight Dinghy 
 19-083 Berend Carp NED 1920 17 April 1901 6.5 metres 
 19-163 Marcos Soares BRA 1980 16 February 1961 Two-Person Dinghy 
 19-283 Thorleif Kristoffersen NOR 1920 29 September 1900 8 metres 
 20-097 Crown Prince Konstantinos GRE 1960 2 June 1940 Three-Person Keelboat 
 20-162 Fritz Staib NOR 1912 10 February 1892 12 metres 
 15-324 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 18-091 Mike Mooney USA 1948 14 May 1930 6 metres 
 20-162 John Biby USA 1932 28 February 1912 8 metres 
 21-104 Bob Sutton USA 1932 27 April 1911 8 metres 
 21-315 John Morgan USA 1952 17 September 1930 6 metres 
 22-004 Bill Cooper USA 1932 4 August 1910 8 metres 
 22-227 Thomas Webster USA 1932 25 December 1909 8 metres 
 22-254 Sumner White USA 1952 17 November 1929 5.5 metres 
 22-254 Ed White USA 1952 17 November 1929 5.5 metres 
 22-360 Steven Erickson USA 1984 14 August 1961 Two-Person Keelboat 
 
 
Youngest Competitor, Men 
 13-057 William Horton, Jr. USA 1952 25 May 1939 Three-Person Keelboat 
 14-160 Frans Hin NED 1920 29 January 1906 12-Foot Dinghy 
 15-033 Don Douglas USA 1932 3 July 1917 6 metres 
 15-047 Tony Philp FIJ 1984 14 June 1969 Windsurfer 
 15-102 Gary Sheard AUS 1984 20 April 1969 Three-Person Keelboat 
 15-212 Daniel Glomb BRA 1996 22 December 1980 Three-Person Keelboat 
 15-228 Esteban Gerard MEX 1968 28 February 1953 Three-Person Keelboat 
 15-316 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 16-024 Eli Fuller ANT 1988 27 August 1972 Windsurfer 
 16-027 Carlos de Cárdenas Plá CUB 1948 7 July 1932 Two-Person Keelboat 
 13-057 William Horton, Jr. USA 1952 25 May 1939 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 15-033 Don Douglas USA 1932 3 July 1917 6 metres 
 15-316 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 17-024 Charles Lyon USA 1932 13 July 1915 One-Person Dinghy 
 17-107 Frank Hekma USA 1928 18 April 1911 8 metres 



 18-082 Mike Mooney USA 1948 14 May 1930 6 metres 
 18-310 David James USA 1968 9 December 1949 Two-Person Heavyweight Dinghy  
 18-315 Tom Whitehurst USA 1976 8 September 1957 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 18-353 Carl Paul USA 1936 17 August 1917 6 metres 
 19-091 Walter Glasgow, Jr. USA 1976 19 April 1957 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Men 
 14-219 Frans Hin NED 1920 29 January 1906 12-Foot Dinghy 
 15-037 Don Douglas USA 1932 3 July 1917 6 metres 
 15-324 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 16-036 Carlos de Cárdenas Plá CUB 1948 7 July 1932 Two-Person Keelboat 
 16-354 Robert Gufflet FRA 1900 5 June 1883 3-10 Ton 
 16-355 Robert Gufflet FRA 1900 5 June 1883 3-10 Ton 
 17-064 Juho Aarne Pekkalainen FIN 1912 20 May 1895 10 metres 
 17-291 Charles R. MacIver GBR 1908 26 October 1890 12 metres 
 18-091 Mike Mooney USA 1948 14 May 1930 6 metres 
 18-155 Claus Juell NOR 1920 5 February 1902 10 metres 
 18-164 Arie van der Velden NED 1900 12 December 1881 3-10 Ton 
 15-037 Don Douglas USA 1932 3 July 1917 6 metres 
 15-324 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 18-091 Mike Mooney USA 1948 14 May 1930 6 metres 
 19-099 Walter Glasgow, Jr. USA 1976 19 April 1957 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 20-162 John Biby USA 1932 28 February 1912 8 metres 
 21-104 Bob Sutton USA 1932 27 April 1911 8 metres 
 21-187 Peter Dean USA 1972 6 March 1951 Two-Person Keelboat 
 21-315 John Morgan USA 1952 17 September 1930 6 metres 
 22-004 Bill Cooper USA 1932 4 August 1910 8 metres 
 22-227 Thomas Webster USA 1932 25 December 1909 8 metres 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist, Men 
 14-219 Frans Hin NED 1920 29 January 1906 12-Foot Dinghy 
 15-324 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 18-091 Mike Mooney USA 1948 14 May 1930 6 metres 
 18-155 Claus Juell NOR 1920 5 February 1902 10 metres 
 18-211 Peder Lunde, Jr. NOR 1960 9 February 1942 Two-Person Heavyweight Dinghy 
 19-083 Berend Carp NED 1920 17 April 1901 6.5 metres 
 19-163 Marcos Soares BRA 1980 16 February 1961 Two-Person Dinghy 
 19-283 Thorleif Kristoffersen NOR 1920 29 September 1900 8 metres 
 20-097 Crown Prince Konstantinos GRE 1960 2 June 1940 Three-Person Keelboat 
 20-162 Fritz Staib NOR 1912 10 February 1892 12 metres 
 15-324 Michael Schoettle USA 1952 7 September 1936 5.5 metres 
 18-091 Mike Mooney USA 1948 14 May 1930 6 metres 
 20-162 John Biby USA 1932 28 February 1912 8 metres 
 21-104 Bob Sutton USA 1932 27 April 1911 8 metres 
 21-315 John Morgan USA 1952 17 September 1930 6 metres 
 22-004 Bill Cooper USA 1932 4 August 1910 8 metres 
 22-227 Thomas Webster USA 1932 25 December 1909 8 metres 
 22-254 Sumner White USA 1952 17 November 1929 5.5 metres 
 22-254 Ed White USA 1952 17 November 1929 5.5 metres 
 22-360 Steven Erickson USA 1984 14 August 1961 Two-Person Keelboat 
 
 
Youngest Competitor, Women 
 16-231 Tania Fierro MEX 1988 2 February 1972 Two-Person Dinghy 
 16-362 Giulia Conti ITA 2004 17 August 1987 Three-Person Keelboat 
 17-068 Joyce Horton USA 1952 14 May 1935 Three-Person Keelboat 
 17-091 Antonia Churchill USA 1936 6 May 1919 8 metres 
 17-162 Blanca Manchón ESP 2004 6 March 1987 Windsurfer 
 17-229 María Espínola ARG 1992 11 December 1974 Windsurfer 
 17-238 Joana Pratas POR 1996 28 November 1978 One-Person Dinghy 



 17-292 Siren Sundby NOR 2000 2 December 1982 One-Person Dinghy 
 17-295 Dorota Staszewska POL 1996 2 October 1978 Windsurfer 
 17-298 Cláudia Swan BRA 1992 3 October 1974 Two-Person Dinghy 
 17-068 Joyce Horton USA 1952 14 May 1935 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 17-091 Antonia Churchill USA 1936 6 May 1919 8 metres 
 20-106 Nancy Rios USA 2008 26 April 1988 Windsurfer 
 22-055 Lanee "Carrie" Butler-Beashel USA 1992 3 June 1970 Windsurfer 
 23-353 Sarah Lihan USA 2012 15 August 1988 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 24-124 Julia Trotman USA 1992 25 March 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-272 Isabelle Kinsolving USA 2004 15 November 1979 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 25-076 Paige Railey USA 2012 15 May 1987 One-Person Laser Radial 
 25-299 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 26-021 Louise Van Voorhis USA 1996 4 July 1970 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Women 
 19-054 Natalia Vía Dufresne ESP 1992 10 June 1973 One-Person Dinghy 
 19-093 Margriet Matthijsse NED 1996 29 April 1977 One-Person Dinghy 
 20-009 Olivia Price AUS 2012 2 August 1992 Three-Person Keelboat 
 20-355 Xu Lijia CHN 2008 30 August 1987 One-Person Laser Radial 
 21-014 Mandy Mulder NED 2008 3 August 1987 Three-Person Keelboat 
 21-074 Iryna Chunykhovska URS 1988 16 July 1967 Two-Person Dinghy 
 21-142 Kristine Roug DEN 1996 12 March 1975 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-264 Siren Sundby NOR 2004 2 December 1982 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-331 Tessa Parkinson AUS 2008 22 September 1986 Two-Person Dinghy 
 21-358 Sofia Toro ESP 2012 19 August 1990 Three-Person Keelboat 
 24-131 Julia Trotman USA 1992 25 March 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 28-246 JJ Isler USA 1992 1 December 1963 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 28-306 Lynne Jewell USA 1988 26 November 1959 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 29-041 Pamela Healy USA 1992 24 June 1963 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 31-095 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 32-054 Allison Jolly USA 1988 4 August 1956 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 36-149 Emelyn Whiton USA 1952 1 March 1916 6 metres 
 36-302 JJ Isler USA 2000 1 December 1963 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 38-315 Pease Glaser USA 2000 18 November 1961 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist, Women 
 21-142 Kristine Roug DEN 1996 12 March 1975 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-264 Siren Sundby NOR 2004 2 December 1982 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-331 Tessa Parkinson AUS 2008 22 September 1986 Two-Person Dinghy 
 21-358 Sofia Toro ESP 2012 19 August 1990 Three-Person Keelboat 
 22-192 Pippa Wilson GBR 2008 7 February 1986 Three-Person Keelboat 
 22-220 Elise Rechichi AUS 2008 11 January 1986 Two-Person Dinghy 
 23-049 Linda Andersen NOR 1992 15 June 1969 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-133 Sarah Ayton GBR 2004 9 April 1980 Three-Person Keelboat 
 24-245 Olivia Powrie NZL 2012 9 December 1987 Two-Person Dinghy 
 24-338 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992 30 August 1967 Windsurfer 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 28-306 Lynne Jewell USA 1988 26 November 1959 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 32-054 Allison Jolly USA 1988 4 August 1956 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 36-149 Emelyn Whiton USA 1952 1 March 1916 6 metres 
 
 
Oldest Competitor 
 71-211 William Martin FRA 1900 25 October 1828 ½-1 Ton 
 71-211 William Martin FRA 1900 25 October 1828 3-10 Ton 
 71-207 William Martin FRA 1900 25 October 1828 Open 
 70-323 Durward Knowles BAH 1988 2 November 1917 Two-Person Keelboat 
 70-193 Krasimir Krastev BUL 1980 10 January 1910 Multihull (Tornado 
 66-158 Louis Noverraz SUI 1968 10 May 1902 5.5 metres 



 62-337 Hans Lubinus GER 1956 25 December 1893 5.5 metres 
 62-154 Rossollin FRA 1900 22 December 1837 ½-1 Ton 
 62-150 Rossollin FRA 1900 22 December 1837 Open 
 62-007 Robin Tattersall IVB 1992 21 July 1930 Three-Person Keelboat 
 61-277 Richard Hoad BAR 1992 24 October 1930 Three-Person Keelboat 
 61-256 Sven Salén SWE 1952 7 November 1890 6 metres 
 59-104 Everard Endt USA 1952 7 April 1893 6 metres 
 58-031 John Dane III USA 2008 15 July 1950 Two-Person Keelboat 
 56-203 Paul Smart USA 1948 13 January 1892 Two-Person Keelboat 
 55-063 Eugene Walet, Jr. USA 1956 24 September 1901 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 52-216 Bob Halperin USA 1960 26 January 1908 Two-Person Keelboat 
 49-084 William Earl Buchan USA 1984 9 May 1935 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-252 Gardner Cox USA 1968 5 February 1920 5.5 metres 
 48-125 Herb Williams USA 1956 24 July 1908 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-105 Herman Whiton USA 1952 6 April 1904 6 metres 
 48-042 Woody Metcalf USA 1936 23 June 1888 Two-Person Keelboat 
 
 
Oldest Medalist 
 71-212 William Martin FRA 1900 25 October 1828 ½-1 Ton 
 71-211 William Martin FRA 1900 25 October 1828 ½-1 Ton 
 66-165 Louis Noverraz SUI 1968 10 May 1902 5.5 metres 
 60-025 Lars Thörn SWE 1964 26 September 1904 5.5 metres 
 59-112 Everard Endt USA 1952 7 April 1893 6 metres 
 59-023 Bill Northam AUS 1964 28 September 1905 5.5 metres 
 58-133 Thomas Littledale GBR 1908 2 April 1850 12 metres 
 57-045 Johan Anker NOR 1928 26 June 1871 6 metres 
 57-036 John Sandblom SWE 1928 5 July 1871 8 metres 
 57-005 Bror Brenner FIN 1912 17 July 1855 10 metres 
 56-212 Paul Smart USA 1948 13 January 1892 Two-Person Keelboat 
 59-112 Everard Endt USA 1952 7 April 1893 6 metres 
 56-212 Paul Smart USA 1948 13 January 1892 Two-Person Keelboat 
 52-225 Bob Halperin USA 1960 26 January 1908 Two-Person Keelboat 
 49-092 William Earl Buchan USA 1984 9 May 1935 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-134 Herb Williams USA 1956 24 July 1908 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-113 Herman Whiton USA 1952 6 April 1904 6 metres 
 47-243 Kevin Burnham USA 2004 21 December 1956 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 47-224 Pierpont Davis USA 1932 27 December 1884 8 metres 
 46-209 Magnus Liljedahl USA 2000 6 March 1954 Two-Person Keelboat 
 46-095 Conn Findlay USA 1976 24 April 1930 Two-Person Keelboat 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist 
 59-112 Everard Endt USA 1952 7 April 1893 6 metres 
 59-023 Bill Northam AUS 1964 28 September 1905 5.5 metres 
 57-045 Johan Anker NOR 1928 26 June 1871 6 metres 
 56-212 Paul Smart USA 1948 13 January 1892 Two-Person Keelboat 
 55-160 Charles Rivett-Carnac GBR 1908 18 February 1853 7 metres 
 54-322 Blair Cochrane GBR 1908 11 September 1853 8 metres 
 53-223 Johan Friele NOR 1920 29 November 1866 12 metres 
 53-053 Hermann, Count de Pourtalès SUI 1900 31 March 1847 1-2 Ton 
 52-212 Lauritz Christiansen NOR 1920 10 December 1867 12 metres 
 52-070 Lars Thörn SWE 1956 26 September 1904 5.5 metres 
 59-112 Everard Endt USA 1952 7 April 1893 6 metres 
 56-212 Paul Smart USA 1948 13 January 1892 Two-Person Keelboat 
 49-092 William Earl Buchan USA 1984 9 May 1935 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-134 Herb Williams USA 1956 24 July 1908 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-113 Herman Whiton USA 1952 6 April 1904 6 metres 
 47-243 Kevin Burnham USA 2004 21 December 1956 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 47-224 Pierpont Davis USA 1932 27 December 1884 8 metres 
 46-209 Magnus Liljedahl USA 2000 6 March 1954 Two-Person Keelboat 
 44-333 Mark Reynolds USA 2000 2 November 1955 Two-Person Keelboat 



 44-128 Herman Whiton USA 1948 6 April 1904 6 metres 
 
 
Oldest Competitor, Men 
 71-211 William Martin FRA 1900 25 October 1828 ½-1 Ton 
 71-211 William Martin FRA 1900 25 October 1828 3-10 Ton 
 71-207 William Martin FRA 1900 25 October 1828 Open 
 70-323 Durward Knowles BAH 1988 2 November 1917 Two-Person Keelboat 
 70-193 Krasimir Krastev BUL 1980 10 January 1910 Multihull (Tornado 
 66-158 Louis Noverraz SUI 1968 10 May 1902 5.5 metres 
 62-337 Hans Lubinus GER 1956 25 December 1893 5.5 metres 
 62-154 Rossollin FRA 1900 22 December 1837 ½-1 Ton 
 62-150 Rossollin FRA 1900 22 December 1837 Open 
 62-007 Robin Tattersall IVB 1992 21 July 1930 Three-Person Keelboat 
 61-277 Richard Hoad BAR 1992 24 October 1930 Three-Person Keelboat 
 61-256 Sven Salén SWE 1952 7 November 1890 6 metres 
 59-104 Everard Endt USA 1952 7 April 1893 6 metres 
 58-031 John Dane III USA 2008 15 July 1950 Two-Person Keelboat 
 56-203 Paul Smart USA 1948 13 January 1892 Two-Person Keelboat 
 55-063 Eugene Walet, Jr. USA 1956 24 September 1901 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 52-216 Bob Halperin USA 1960 26 January 1908 Two-Person Keelboat 
 49-084 William Earl Buchan USA 1984 9 May 1935 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-252 Gardner Cox USA 1968 5 February 1920 5.5 metres 
 48-125 Herb Williams USA 1956 24 July 1908 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-105 Herman Whiton USA 1952 6 April 1904 6 metres 
 48-042 Woody Metcalf USA 1936 23 June 1888 Two-Person Keelboat 
 
 
Oldest Medalist, Men 
 71-212 William Martin FRA 1900 25 October 1828 ½-1 Ton 
 71-211 William Martin FRA 1900 25 October 1828 ½-1 Ton 
 66-165 Louis Noverraz SUI 1968 10 May 1902 5.5 metres 
 60-025 Lars Thörn SWE 1964 26 September 1904 5.5 metres 
 59-112 Everard Endt USA 1952 7 April 1893 6 metres 
 59-023 Bill Northam AUS 1964 28 September 1905 5.5 metres 
 58-133 Thomas Littledale GBR 1908 2 April 1850 12 metres 
 57-045 Johan Anker NOR 1928 26 June 1871 6 metres 
 57-036 John Sandblom SWE 1928 5 July 1871 8 metres 
 57-005 Bror Brenner FIN 1912 17 July 1855 10 metres 
 56-212 Paul Smart USA 1948 13 January 1892 Two-Person Keelboat 
 59-112 Everard Endt USA 1952 7 April 1893 6 metres 
 56-212 Paul Smart USA 1948 13 January 1892 Two-Person Keelboat 
 52-225 Bob Halperin USA 1960 26 January 1908 Two-Person Keelboat 
 49-092 William Earl Buchan USA 1984 9 May 1935 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-134 Herb Williams USA 1956 24 July 1908 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-113 Herman Whiton USA 1952 6 April 1904 6 metres 
 47-243 Kevin Burnham USA 2004 21 December 1956 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 47-224 Pierpont Davis USA 1932 27 December 1884 8 metres 
 46-209 Magnus Liljedahl USA 2000 6 March 1954 Two-Person Keelboat 
 46-095 Conn Findlay USA 1976 24 April 1930 Two-Person Keelboat 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist, Men 
 59-112 Everard Endt USA 1952 7 April 1893 6 metres 
 59-023 Bill Northam AUS 1964 28 September 1905 5.5 metres 
 57-045 Johan Anker NOR 1928 26 June 1871 6 metres 
 56-212 Paul Smart USA 1948 13 January 1892 Two-Person Keelboat 
 55-160 Charles Rivett-Carnac GBR 1908 18 February 1853 7 metres 
 54-322 Blair Cochrane GBR 1908 11 September 1853 8 metres 
 53-223 Johan Friele NOR 1920 29 November 1866 12 metres 
 53-053 Hermann, Count de Pourtalès SUI 1900 31 March 1847 1-2 Ton 
 52-212 Lauritz Christiansen NOR 1920 10 December 1867 12 metres 



 52-070 Lars Thörn SWE 1956 26 September 1904 5.5 metres 
 59-112 Everard Endt USA 1952 7 April 1893 6 metres 
 56-212 Paul Smart USA 1948 13 January 1892 Two-Person Keelboat 
 49-092 William Earl Buchan USA 1984 9 May 1935 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-134 Herb Williams USA 1956 24 July 1908 Two-Person Keelboat 
 48-113 Herman Whiton USA 1952 6 April 1904 6 metres 
 47-243 Kevin Burnham USA 2004 21 December 1956 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 47-224 Pierpont Davis USA 1932 27 December 1884 8 metres 
 46-209 Magnus Liljedahl USA 2000 6 March 1954 Two-Person Keelboat 
 44-333 Mark Reynolds USA 2000 2 November 1955 Two-Person Keelboat 
 44-128 Herman Whiton USA 1948 6 April 1904 6 metres 
 
 
Oldest Competitor, Women 
 49-094 Nicola "Nicky" Green-Bethwaite AUS 2004 12 May 1955 Three-Person Keelboat 
 48-051 Jean Mitchell GBR 1960 9 July 1912 Two-Person Keelboat 
 47-224 Karyn Davis-Gojnich AUS 2008 27 December 1960 Three-Person Keelboat 
 45-308 Lotta Harrysson SWE 2012 23 September 1966 Three-Person Keelboat 
 44-148 Christine Patton BER 2004 18 March 1960 Three-Person Keelboat 
 43-362 Nancy Haberland USA 2004 16 August 1960 Three-Person Keelboat 
 43-229 Karyn Davis-Gojnich AUS 2004 27 December 1960 Three-Person Keelboat 
 43-075 Malin Källström SWE 2012 14 May 1969 Three-Person Keelboat 
 42-327 Jannicke Stålstrøm NOR 2012 7 September 1969 Windsurfer 
 42-315 Jessica Crisp AUS 2012 19 September 1969 Windsurfer 
 42-186 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2012 26 January 1970 Windsurfer 
 42-041 Consuelo Monsegur ARG 2012 23 June 1970 Two-Person Dinghy 
 43-362 Nancy Haberland USA 2004 16 August 1960 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 40-051 Carol Cronin USA 2004 23 June 1964 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 39-137 Liz Filter USA 2004 29 March 1965 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 38-306 Pease Glaser USA 2000 18 November 1961 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 36-293 Jennifer "JJ" Isler USA 2000 1 December 1963 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 36-141 Emelyn Whiton USA 1952 1 March 1916 6 metres 
 35-145 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 2000 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 34-073 Lanee "Carrie" Butler-Beashel USA 2004 3 June 1970 Windsurfer 
 33-106 Molly Vandemoer USA 2012 13 April 1979 Three-Person Keelboat) 
 32-047 Allison Jolly USA 1988 4 August 1956 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 
 
Oldest Medalist, Women 
 38-315 Pease Glaser USA 2000 18 November 1961 Two-Person Dinghy 
 38-207 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2008 26 January 1970 Windsurfer 
 38-015 Virginie Hériot FRA 1928 26 July 1890 8 metres 
 36-302 JJ Isler USA 2000 1 December 1963 Two-Person Dinghy 
 36-190 Helle Jespersen DEN 2004 12 February 1968 Three-Person Keelboat 
 36-149 Emelyn Whiton USA 1952 1 March 1916 6 metres 
 36-036 Shirley Robertson GBR 2004 15 July 1968 Three-Person Keelboat 
 35-330 Olena Pakholchyk UKR 2000 2 November 1964 Two-Person Dinghy 
 35-080 Dagmar Salén SWE 1936 22 May 1901 6 metres 
 34-212 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2004 26 January 1970 Windsurfer 
 38-315 Pease Glaser USA 2000 18 November 1961 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 36-302 JJ Isler USA 2000 1 December 1963 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 36-149 Emelyn Whiton USA 1952 1 March 1916 6 metres 
 32-054 Allison Jolly USA 1988 4 August 1956 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 31-095 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 29-041 Pamela Healy USA 1992 24 June 1963 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 28-306 Lynne Jewell USA 1988 26 November 1959 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 28-246 JJ Isler USA 1992 1 December 1963 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 24-131 Julia Trotman USA 1992 25 March 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist, Women 



 38-015 Virginie Hériot FRA 1928 26 July 1890 8 metres 
 36-149 Emelyn Whiton USA 1952 1 March 1916 6 metres 
 36-036 Shirley Robertson GBR 2004 15 July 1968 Three-Person Keelboat 
 32-210 Frances Rivett-Carnac GBR 1908 1875 7 metres 
 32-076 Shirley Robertson GBR 2000 15 July 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 32-054 Allison Jolly USA 1988 4 August 1956 Two-Person Dinghy 
 32-024 Hélène, Countess de Pourtalès SUI 1900 28 April 1868 1-2 Ton 
 31-216 Sarah Webb GBR 2008 13 January 1977 Three-Person Keelboat 
 31-098 Aimilia Tsoulfa GRE 2004 15 May 1973 Two-Person Dinghy 
 31-071 Theresa Zabell ESP 1996 22 May 1965 Two-Person Dinghy 
 30-325 Dorothy Wright GBR 1920 19 August 1889 7 metres 
 36-149 Emelyn Whiton USA 1952 1 March 1916 6 metres 
 32-054 Allison Jolly USA 1988 4 August 1956 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 28-306 Lynne Jewell USA 1988 26 November 1959 Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 
 
Youngest Competitor, Individual 
 15-047 Tony Philp FIJ 1984 14 June 1969 Windsurfer 
 16-024 Eli Fuller ANT 1988 27 August 1972 Windsurfer 
 16-141 Marc Erzberger SUI 1984 12 March 1968 Windsurfer 
 17-021 Vernon Lapham ZIM 1988 31 August 1971 Windsurfer 
 17-024 Charles Lyon USA 1932 13 July 1915 One-Person Dinghy 
 17-162 Blanca Manchón ESP 2004 6 March 1987 Windsurfer 
 17-176 Tiko Crofoot FIJ 1996 29 January 1979 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 17-206 Veselin Nanev BUL 2004 21 January 1987 Windsurfer 
 17-229 María Espínola ARG 1992 11 December 1974 Windsurfer 
 17-238 Joana Pratas POR 1996 28 November 1978 One-Person Dinghy 
 17-024 Charles Lyon USA 1932 13 July 1915 One-Person Dinghy 
 19-122 Frank Jewett USA 1936 4 April 1917 One-Person Dinghy 
 20-106 Nancy Rios USA 2008 26 April 1988 Windsurfer 
 21-034 Edward Melaika USA 1952 17 June 1931 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-055 Lanee "Carrie" Butler-Beashel USA 1992 3 June 1970 Windsurfer 
 22-129 Peter Commette USA 1976 13 March 1954 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-138 Carl Van Duyne USA 1968 30 May 1946 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-300 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 24-091 Zach Railey USA 2008 9 May 1984 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-124 Julia Trotman USA 1992 25 March 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Individual 
 19-054 Natalia Vía Dufresne ESP 1992 10 June 1973 One-Person Dinghy 
 19-093 Margriet Matthijsse NED 1996 29 April 1977 One-Person Dinghy 
 19-176 Ben Ainslie GBR 1996 5 February 1977 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 19-330 Jan Boersma AHO 1988 1 November 1968 Windsurfer 
 20-042 Bruce Kendall NZL 1984 27 June 1964 Windsurfer 
 20-169 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948 25 February 1928 One-Person Dinghy 
 20-317 Gal Fridman ISR 1996 16 September 1975 Windsurfer 
 20-355 Xu Lijia CHN 2008 30 August 1987 One-Person Laser Radial 
 21-038 André Nelis BEL 1956 29 October 1935 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-092 Mateusz Kusznierewicz POL 1996 29 April 1975 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-307 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 24-100 Zach Railey USA 2008 9 May 1984 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-131 Julia Trotman USA 1992 25 March 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-187 Ralph Evans USA 1948 7 February 1924 One-Person Dinghy 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 26-164 Scott Steele USA 1984 26 February 1958 Windsurfer 
 26-251 Mike Gebhardt USA 1992 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 28-139 John Bertrand USA 1984 22 March 1956 One-Person Dinghy 
 28-259 Brian Ledbetter USA 1992 18 November 1963 One-Person Dinghy 
 29-050 John Marvin USA 1956 17 October 1927 One-Person Dinghy 
 



 
Youngest Gold Medalist, Individual 
 20-169 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948 25 February 1928 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-092 Mateusz Kusznierewicz POL 1996 29 April 1975 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-142 Kristine Roug DEN 1996 12 March 1975 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-264 Siren Sundby NOR 2004 2 December 1982 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-289 Willi Kuhweide GER 1964 6 January 1943 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-327 Jacques Baptiste Lebrun FRA 1932 20 September 1910 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-050 Jochen Schümann GDR 1976 8 June 1954 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-051 Esko Rechardt FIN 1980 9 June 1958 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-135 Franck David FRA 1992 21 March 1970 Windsurfer 
 22-139 Daan Kagchelland NED 1936 25 March 1914 One-Person Dinghy 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 
 
Youngest Competitor, Individual, Men 
 15-047 Tony Philp FIJ 1984 14 June 1969 Windsurfer 
 16-024 Eli Fuller ANT 1988 27 August 1972 Windsurfer 
 16-141 Marc Erzberger SUI 1984 12 March 1968 Windsurfer 
 17-021 Vernon Lapham ZIM 1988 31 August 1971 Windsurfer 
 17-024 Charles Lyon USA 1932 13 July 1915 One-Person Dinghy 
 17-176 Tiko Crofoot FIJ 1996 29 January 1979 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 17-206 Veselin Nanev BUL 2004 21 January 1987 Windsurfer 
 17-270 Chang Hao TPE 2008 14 November 1990 Windsurfer 
 17-310 Matthew Arneborg IVB 1988 15 November 1970 Windsurfer 
 18-003 Eric Graveline CAN 1984 29 July 1966 Windsurfer 
 17-024 Charles Lyon USA 1932 13 July 1915 One-Person Dinghy 
 19-122 Frank Jewett USA 1936 4 April 1917 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-034 Edward Melaika USA 1952 17 June 1931 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-129 Peter Commette USA 1976 13 March 1954 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-138 Carl Van Duyne USA 1968 30 May 1946 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-300 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 24-091 Zach Railey USA 2008 9 May 1984 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-178 Ralph Evans USA 1948 7 February 1924 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-190 Andrew Campbell USA 2008 3 February 1984 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 24-307 Brian Ledbetter USA 1988 18 November 1963 One-Person Dinghy 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Individual, Men 
 19-176 Ben Ainslie GBR 1996 5 February 1977 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 19-330 Jan Boersma AHO 1988 1 November 1968 Windsurfer 
 20-042 Bruce Kendall NZL 1984 27 June 1964 Windsurfer 
 20-169 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948 25 February 1928 One-Person Dinghy 
 20-317 Gal Fridman ISR 1996 16 September 1975 Windsurfer 
 21-038 André Nelis BEL 1956 29 October 1935 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-092 Mateusz Kusznierewicz POL 1996 29 April 1975 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-242 Hans Dittmar FIN 1924 14 November 1902 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-289 Willi Kuhweide GER 1964 6 January 1943 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-327 Jacques Baptiste Lebrun FRA 1932 20 September 1910 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-307 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 24-100 Zach Railey USA 2008 9 May 1984 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-187 Ralph Evans USA 1948 7 February 1924 One-Person Dinghy 
 26-164 Scott Steele USA 1984 26 February 1958 Windsurfer 
 26-251 Mike Gebhardt USA 1992 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 28-139 John Bertrand USA 1984 22 March 1956 One-Person Dinghy 
 28-259 Brian Ledbetter USA 1992 18 November 1963 One-Person Dinghy 
 29-050 John Marvin USA 1956 17 October 1927 One-Person Dinghy 
 29-244 Peter Barrett USA 1964 20 February 1935 One-Person Dinghy 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist, Individual, Men 
 20-169 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948 25 February 1928 One-Person Dinghy 



 21-092 Mateusz Kusznierewicz POL 1996 29 April 1975 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-289 Willi Kuhweide GER 1964 6 January 1943 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-327 Jacques Baptiste Lebrun FRA 1932 20 September 1910 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-050 Jochen Schümann GDR 1976 8 June 1954 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-051 Esko Rechardt FIN 1980 9 June 1958 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-135 Franck David FRA 1992 21 March 1970 Windsurfer 
 22-139 Daan Kagchelland NED 1936 25 March 1914 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-161 Russell Coutts NZL 1984 1 March 1962 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-170 Stephan van den Berg NED 1984 20 February 1962 Windsurfer 
 
 
Youngest Competitor, Individual, Women 
 17-162 Blanca Manchón ESP 2004 6 March 1987 Windsurfer 
 17-229 María Espínola ARG 1992 11 December 1974 Windsurfer 
 17-238 Joana Pratas POR 1996 28 November 1978 One-Person Dinghy 
 17-292 Siren Sundby NOR 2000 2 December 1982 One-Person Dinghy 
 17-295 Dorota Staszewska POL 1996 2 October 1978 Windsurfer 
 17-316 Roberta Lepper FIJ 1996 11 September 1978 One-Person Dinghy 
 17-341 Susana Romero ESP 2008 5 September 1990 One-Person Laser Radial 
 18-001 Tuula Tenkanen FIN 2008 11 August 1990 One-Person Laser Radial 
 18-046 Giavriella Khatzidamianou CYP 2004 30 June 1986 Windsurfer 
 18-111 Zofia Klepacka POL 2004 26 April 1986 Windsurfer 
 20-106 Nancy Rios USA 2008 26 April 1988 Windsurfer 
 22-055 Lanee "Carrie" Butler-Beashel USA 1992 3 June 1970 Windsurfer 
 24-124 Julia Trotman USA 1992 25 March 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 25-076 Paige Railey USA 2012 15 May 1987 One-Person Laser Radial 
 25-299 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 26-051 Lanee "Carrie" Butler-Beashel USA 1996 3 June 1970 Windsurfer 
 30-106 Lanee "Carrie" Butler-Beashel USA 2000 3 June 1970 Windsurfer 
 30-272 Farrah Hall USA 2012 1 November 1981 Windsurfer 
 31-006 Meg Galliard USA 2004 8 August 1973 One-Person Dinghy 
 31-087 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Individual, Women 
 19-054 Natalia Vía Dufresne ESP 1992 10 June 1973 One-Person Dinghy 
 19-093 Margriet Matthijsse NED 1996 29 April 1977 One-Person Dinghy 
 20-355 Xu Lijia CHN 2008 30 August 1987 One-Person Laser Radial 
 21-142 Kristine Roug DEN 1996 12 March 1975 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-264 Siren Sundby NOR 2004 2 December 1982 One-Person Dinghy 
 23-049 Linda Andersen NOR 1992 15 June 1969 One-Person Dinghy 
 23-153 Margriet Matthijsse NED 2000 29 April 1977 One-Person Dinghy 
 23-172 Amelie Lux GER 2000 5 April 1977 Windsurfer 
 24-050 Marit Bouwmeester NED 2012 17 June 1988 One-Person Laser Radial 
 24-131 Julia Trotman USA 1992 25 March 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-183 Signe Livbjerg DEN 2004 21 February 1980 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-131 Julia Trotman USA 1992 25 March 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 31-095 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist, Individual, Women 
 21-142 Kristine Roug DEN 1996 12 March 1975 One-Person Dinghy 
 21-264 Siren Sundby NOR 2004 2 December 1982 One-Person Dinghy 
 23-049 Linda Andersen NOR 1992 15 June 1969 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-338 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992 30 August 1967 Windsurfer 
 24-342 Xu Lijia CHN 2012 30 August 1987 One-Person Laser Radial 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 25-328 Lai Shan Lee HKG 1996 5 September 1970 Windsurfer 
 26-166 Faustine Merret FRA 2004 13 March 1978 Windsurfer 
 26-342 Marina Alabau ESP 2012 31 August 1985 Windsurfer 
 29-239 Yin Jian CHN 2008 25 December 1978 Windsurfer 



 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 
 
Oldest Competitor, Individual 
 54-319 André Michelet FRA 1924 26 August 1869 One-Person Dinghy 
 51-234 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1928 11 December 1876 One-Person Dinghy 
 51-165 Werner Krogmann GER 1952 5 February 1901 One-Person Dinghy 
 49-139 Cecil Goodricke RSA 1932 20 March 1883 One-Person Dinghy 
 48-279 Kenneth Albury BAH 1968 9 January 1920 One-Person Dinghy 
 48-181 Derek Hudson BOT 1984 1 February 1936 One-Person Dinghy 
 48-083 Michal Maier CZE 2012 7 May 1964 One-Person Dinghy 
 48-024 Rachot Kanjanavanit THA 1972 5 August 1924 One-Person Dinghy 
 47-280 Rupert Ellis-Brown RSA 1928 26 October 1880 One-Person Dinghy 
 47-211 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1924 11 December 1876 One-Person Dinghy 
 47-191 Robert Dunkley BAH 1996 13 January 1949 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 46-259 Alfred Borda MLT 1960 14 December 1913 One-Person Dinghy 
 38-346 Russ Silvestri USA 2000 12 October 1961 One-Person Dinghy 
 35-145 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 2000 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 34-337 Kevin Hall USA 2004 11 September 1969 One-Person Dinghy 
 34-296 Mike Gebhardt USA 2000 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 34-253 Edward Bennett USA 1972 20 December 1937 One-Person Dinghy 
 34-073 Lanee "Carrie" Butler-Beashel USA 2004 3 June 1970 Windsurfer 
 34-013 Joseph Jessop USA 1932 24 July 1898 One-Person Dinghy 
 31-176 Mark Mendelblatt USA 2004 19 February 1973 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 31-087 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 31-006 Meg Galliard USA 2004 8 August 1973 One-Person Dinghy 
 
 
Oldest Medalist, Individual 
 47-214 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1924 11 December 1876 One-Person Dinghy 
 45-052 Santiago Amat ESP 1932 22 June 1887 One-Person Dinghy 
 41-142 Henrik Robert NOR 1928 20 March 1887 One-Person Dinghy 
 40-172 Sven Thorell SWE 1928 18 February 1888 One-Person Dinghy 
 39-312 Rickard Sarby SWE 1952 19 September 1912 One-Person Dinghy 
 38-353 Bertel Broman FIN 1928 21 August 1889 One-Person Dinghy 
 38-207 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2008 26 January 1970 Windsurfer 
 37-272 Luca Devoti ITA 2000 2 January 1963 One-Person Dinghy 
 37-116 Henrik Robert NOR 1924 20 March 1887 One-Person Dinghy 
 36-153 Charles Currey GBR 1952 26 February 1916 One-Person Dinghy 
 31-095 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 29-244 Peter Barrett USA 1964 20 February 1935 One-Person Dinghy 
 29-050 John Marvin USA 1956 17 October 1927 One-Person Dinghy 
 28-259 Brian Ledbetter USA 1992 18 November 1963 One-Person Dinghy 
 28-139 John Bertrand USA 1984 22 March 1956 One-Person Dinghy 
 26-251 Mike Gebhardt USA 1992 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 26-164 Scott Steele USA 1984 26 February 1958 Windsurfer 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 24-187 Ralph Evans USA 1948 7 February 1924 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-131 Julia Trotman USA 1992 25 March 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist, Individual 
 47-214 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1924 11 December 1876 One-Person Dinghy 
 40-172 Sven Thorell SWE 1928 18 February 1888 One-Person Dinghy 
 35-181 Ben Ainslie GBR 2012 5 February 1977 One-Person Dinghy 
 34-092 José María van der Ploeg ESP 1992 4 May 1958 One-Person Dinghy 
 32-195 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1960 25 February 1928 One-Person Dinghy 
 32-076 Shirley Robertson GBR 2000 15 July 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 32-009 José Luis Doreste ESP 1988 18 September 1956 One-Person Dinghy 
 31-193 Ben Ainslie GBR 2008 5 February 1977 One-Person Dinghy 
 31-129 Robert Scheidt BRA 2004 15 April 1973 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 30-264 Paul Goodison GBR 2008 29 November 1977 One-Person Laser Dinghy 



 30-242 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2000 26 January 1970 Windsurfer 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 
 
Oldest Competitor, Individual, Men 
 54-319 André Michelet FRA 1924 26 August 1869 One-Person Dinghy 
 51-234 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1928 11 December 1876 One-Person Dinghy 
 51-165 Werner Krogmann GER 1952 5 February 1901 One-Person Dinghy 
 49-139 Cecil Goodricke RSA 1932 20 March 1883 One-Person Dinghy 
 48-279 Kenneth Albury BAH 1968 9 January 1920 One-Person Dinghy 
 48-181 Derek Hudson BOT 1984 1 February 1936 One-Person Dinghy 
 48-083 Michal Maier CZE 2012 7 May 1964 One-Person Dinghy 
 48-024 Rachot Kanjanavanit THA 1972 5 August 1924 One-Person Dinghy 
 47-280 Rupert Ellis-Brown RSA 1928 26 October 1880 One-Person Dinghy 
 47-211 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1924 11 December 1876 One-Person Dinghy 
 47-191 Robert Dunkley BAH 1996 13 January 1949 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 46-259 Alfred Borda MLT 1960 14 December 1913 One-Person Dinghy 
 38-346 Russ Silvestri USA 2000 12 October 1961 One-Person Dinghy 
 34-337 Kevin Hall USA 2004 11 September 1969 One-Person Dinghy 
 34-296 Mike Gebhardt USA 2000 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 34-253 Edward Bennett USA 1972 20 December 1937 One-Person Dinghy 
 34-013 Joseph Jessop USA 1932 24 July 1898 One-Person Dinghy 
 31-176 Mark Mendelblatt USA 2004 19 February 1973 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 30-241 Mike Gebhardt USA 1996 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 29-352 Peter Wells USA 2004 28 August 1974 Windsurfer 
 29-235 Peter Barrett USA 1964 20 February 1935 One-Person Dinghy 
 29-109 John Myrdal USA 2000 3 June 1971 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 
 
Oldest Medalist, Individual, Men 
 47-214 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1924 11 December 1876 One-Person Dinghy 
 45-052 Santiago Amat ESP 1932 22 June 1887 One-Person Dinghy 
 41-142 Henrik Robert NOR 1928 20 March 1887 One-Person Dinghy 
 40-172 Sven Thorell SWE 1928 18 February 1888 One-Person Dinghy 
 39-312 Rickard Sarby SWE 1952 19 September 1912 One-Person Dinghy 
 38-353 Bertel Broman FIN 1928 21 August 1889 One-Person Dinghy 
 37-272 Luca Devoti ITA 2000 2 January 1963 One-Person Dinghy 
 37-116 Henrik Robert NOR 1924 20 March 1887 One-Person Dinghy 
 36-153 Charles Currey GBR 1952 26 February 1916 One-Person Dinghy 
 36-127 Koos de Jong NED 1948 7 April 1912 One-Person Dinghy 
 29-244 Peter Barrett USA 1964 20 February 1935 One-Person Dinghy 
 29-050 John Marvin USA 1956 17 October 1927 One-Person Dinghy 
 28-259 Brian Ledbetter USA 1992 18 November 1963 One-Person Dinghy 
 28-139 John Bertrand USA 1984 22 March 1956 One-Person Dinghy 
 26-251 Mike Gebhardt USA 1992 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 26-164 Scott Steele USA 1984 26 February 1958 Windsurfer 
 24-187 Ralph Evans USA 1948 7 February 1924 One-Person Dinghy 
 24-100 Zach Railey USA 2008 9 May 1984 One-Person Dinghy 
 22-307 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988 25 November 1965 Windsurfer 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist, Individual, Men 
 47-214 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1924 11 December 1876 One-Person Dinghy 
 40-172 Sven Thorell SWE 1928 18 February 1888 One-Person Dinghy 
 35-181 Ben Ainslie GBR 2012 5 February 1977 One-Person Dinghy 
 34-092 José María van der Ploeg ESP 1992 4 May 1958 One-Person Dinghy 
 32-195 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1960 25 February 1928 One-Person Dinghy 
 32-009 José Luis Doreste ESP 1988 18 September 1956 One-Person Dinghy 
 31-193 Ben Ainslie GBR 2008 5 February 1977 One-Person Dinghy 
 31-129 Robert Scheidt BRA 2004 15 April 1973 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 30-264 Paul Goodison GBR 2008 29 November 1977 One-Person Laser Dinghy 
 30-064 Valentyn Mankin URS 1968 19 August 1938 One-Person Dinghy 



 29-259 Christoph Sieber AUT 2000 9 January 1971 Windsurfer 
 
 
Oldest Competitor, Individual, Women 
 42-327 Jannicke Stålstrøm NOR 2012 7 September 1969 Windsurfer 
 42-315 Jessica Crisp AUS 2012 19 September 1969 Windsurfer 
 42-186 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2012 26 January 1970 Windsurfer 
 41-136 Sigrid Rondelez BEL 2012 17 March 1971 Windsurfer 
 40-346 Barbara Anne Kendall NZL 2008 30 August 1967 Windsurfer 
 40-344 Linda Yeomans GUM 1992 18 August 1951 Windsurfer 
 40-072 Caroll-Ann Alie CAN 2000 6 July 1960 Windsurfer 
 38-338 Jannicke Stålstrøm NOR 2008 7 September 1969 Windsurfer 
 38-326 Jessica Crisp AUS 2008 19 September 1969 Windsurfer 
 38-197 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2008 26 January 1970 Windsurfer 
 38-136 Adriana Kostiw BRA 2012 16 March 1974 One-Person Laser Radial 
 37-350 Aiko Saito JPN 1996 8 August 1958 One-Person Dinghy 
 35-145 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 2000 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 34-073 Lanee "Carrie" Butler-Beashel USA 2004 3 June 1970 Windsurfer 
 31-087 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 31-006 Meg Galliard USA 2004 8 August 1973 One-Person Dinghy 
 30-272 Farrah Hall USA 2012 1 November 1981 Windsurfer 
 30-106 Lanee "Carrie" Butler-Beashel USA 2000 3 June 1970 Windsurfer 
 26-051 Lanee "Carrie" Butler-Beashel USA 1996 3 June 1970 Windsurfer 
 25-299 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 25-076 Paige Railey USA 2012 15 May 1987 One-Person Laser Radial 
 24-124 Julia Trotman USA 1992 25 March 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 
 
Oldest Medalist, Individual, Women 
 38-207 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2008 26 January 1970 Windsurfer 
 34-212 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2004 26 January 1970 Windsurfer 
 33-026 Barbara Kendall NZL 2000 30 August 1967 Windsurfer 
 32-076 Shirley Robertson GBR 2000 15 July 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 31-095 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 30-242 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2000 26 January 1970 Windsurfer 
 29-239 Yin Jian CHN 2008 25 December 1978 Windsurfer 
 29-150 Lenka Šmídová CZE 2004 26 March 1975 One-Person Dinghy 
 28-334 Barbara Kendall NZL 1996 30 August 1967 Windsurfer 
 28-272 Tuuli Petäjä FIN 2012 9 November 1983 Windsurfer 
 28-211 Zhang Xiaodong CHN 1992 4 January 1964 Windsurfer 
 26-342 Marina Alabau ESP 2012 31 August 1985 Windsurfer 
 26-318 Evi Van Acker BEL 2012 23 September 1985 One-Person Laser Radial 
 31-095 Courtenay Becker-Dey USA 1996 27 April 1965 One-Person Dinghy 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 24-131 Julia Trotman USA 1992 25 March 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist, Individual, Women 
 32-076 Shirley Robertson GBR 2000 15 July 1968 One-Person Dinghy 
 30-242 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2000 26 January 1970 Windsurfer 
 29-239 Yin Jian CHN 2008 25 December 1978 Windsurfer 
 26-342 Marina Alabau ESP 2012 31 August 1985 Windsurfer 
 26-166 Faustine Merret FRA 2004 13 March 1978 Windsurfer 
 25-328 Lai Shan Lee HKG 1996 5 September 1970 Windsurfer 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 24-342 Xu Lijia CHN 2012 30 August 1987 One-Person Laser Radial 
 24-338 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992 30 August 1967 Windsurfer 
 23-049 Linda Andersen NOR 1992 15 June 1969 One-Person Dinghy 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 One-Person Laser Radial 
 
 
All-Time Medal Lists, Overall 



Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro 
1 United States 19 23 17 59 2 
2 Great Britain 26 19 11 56 1 
3 France 14 12 17 43 4 
4 Sweden 10 12 13 35 7 
5 Norway 17 11 3 31 3 
6 Denmark 12 9 7 28 6 
7 Australia 10 5 8 23 8 
8 Netherlands, The 5 9 7 21 11 
9 Spain 13 5 1 19 5 
10 New Zealand 8 5 5 18 9 
11 Brazil 6 3 8 17 10 
12 Germany 4 5 5 14 12 
13 Italy 3 3 8 14 15 
14 Soviet Union 4 5 3 12 13 
15 Finland 2 2 7 11 18 
16 Belgium 2 4 3 9 17 
17 Argentina - 4 5 9 29 
18 Canada - 3 6 9 30 
19 Austria 3 4 - 7 14 
20 Greece 3 2 2 7 16 
21 Federal Republic of Germany 2 2 3 7 19 
22 German Democratic Republic 2 2 2 6 20 
23 China 2 2 1 5 21 
24 Ukraine 1 2 2 5 23 
26 Switzerland 1 2 1 4 24 
25 Poland 1 - 3 4 25 
27 Portugal - 2 2 4 31 
28 Mixed Team 2 - 1 3 22 
29 Israel 1 - 2 3 26 
30 Bahamas, The 1 - 1 2 27 
=31 Japan - 1 1 2 =32 
=31 Russia - 1 1 2 =32 
=31 Slovenia - 1 1 2 =32 
34 Estonia - - 2 2 42 
35 Hong Kong 1 - - 1 28 
=36 Cuba - 1 - 1 =35 
=36 Cyprus - 1 - 1 =35 
=36 Czech Republic - 1 - 1 =35 
=36 Ireland - 1 - 1 =35 
=36 Lithuania - 1 - 1 =35 
=36 Netherlands Antilles - 1 - 1 =35 
=36 U.S. Virgin Islands - 1 - 1 =35 
43 Hungary - - 1 1 43 
 Totals (175 events) 175 167 160 502  

 
We have not divided sailing medals into men and women, because for many years, there were a great many mixed events, 
and the difference was not always clear, which were mixed events and which were for men only. 
 
 
Sailing Events 
Men 
Windsurfer (RS:X) 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Israel 1 - 2 3 3 
=2 France 1 1 - 2 =1 
=2 Greece 1 1 - 2 =1 
4 New Zealand 1 - 1 2 4 
5 Argentina - 2 - 2 7 
6 Great Britain - 1 1 2 8 
=7 Austria 1 - - 1 =5 



=7 Netherlands, The 1 - - 1 =5 
9 United States - 1 - 1 9 
=10 Australia - - 1 1 =10 
=10 Poland - - 1 1 =10 
 Totals (6 events) 6 6 6 18 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Nikos Kaklamanakis GRE 1 1 - 2 
Gal Fridman ISR 1 - 1 2 
Carlos Espínola ARG - 2 - 2 
Nick Dempsey GBR - 1 1 2 

 
Youngest Competitors 
 15-047 Tony Philp FIJ 1984 14 June 1969 
 16-024 Eli Fuller ANT 1988 27 August 1972 
 16-141 Marc Erzberger SUI 1984 12 March 1968 
 17-021 Vernon Lapham ZIM 1988 31 August 1971 
 17-206 Veselin Nanev BUL 2004 21 January 1987 
 17-270 Chang Hao TPE 2008 14 November 1990 
 17-310 Matthew Arneborg IVB 1988 15 November 1970 
 18-003 Eric Graveline CAN 1984 29 July 1966 
 18-080 Eduardo Bellini ESP 1984 13 May 1966 
 18-180 Maksym Oberemko UKR 1996 25 January 1978 
 
Youngest Medalists 
 19-330 Jan Boersma AHO 1988 1 November 1968 
 20-042 Bruce Kendall NZL 1984 27 June 1964 
 20-317 Gal Fridman ISR 1996 16 September 1975 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 22-135 Franck David FRA 1992 21 March 1970 
 22-170 Stephan van den Berg NED 1984 20 February 1962 
 23-256 Dorian van Rijsselberge NED 2012 24 November 1988 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 40-272 João Rodrigues POR 2012 2 November 1971 
 39-356 Nikos Kaklamanakis GRE 2008 19 August 1968 
 37-343 Graham Numa PNG 1992 19 August 1954 
 37-104 Oka Sulaksana INA 2008 29 April 1971 
 37-006 Lars Kleppich AUS 2004 9 August 1967 
 36-282 João Rodrigues POR 2008 2 November 1971 
 35-360 Nikos Kaklamanakis GRE 2004 19 August 1968 
 35-338 Patrik Pollák SVK 2008 6 September 1972 
 35-197 Aleksey Tokarev RUS 2008 25 January 1973 
 35-149 Motokazu Kenjo JPN 2004 18 March 1969 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 36-006 Nikos Kaklamanakis GRE 2004 19 August 1968 
 32-347 Przemysław Miarczyński POL 2012 26 August 1979 
 31-359 Nick Dempsey GBR 2012 13 August 1980 
 22-307 Mike Gebhardt USA 1988 25 November 1965 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 29-259 Christoph Sieber AUT 2000 9 January 1971 
 28-344 Gal Fridman ISR 2004 16 September 1975 
 27-344 Nikos Kaklamanakis GRE 1996 19 August 1968 
 
One-Person Dinghy (Finn) 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Great Britain 3 - - 3 1 



2 Spain 1 1 - 2 2 
3 Poland 1 - 1 2 3 
=4 Belgium - 1 - 1 =4 
=4 Denmark - 1 - 1 =4 
=4 Italy - 1 - 1 =4 
=4 United States - 1 - 1 =4 
=8 France - - 1 1 =8 
=8 Netherlands, The - - 1 1 =8 
=8 New Zealand - - 1 1 =8 
=8 Sweden - - 1 1 =8 
 Totals (5 events) 5 5 5 15 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Paul Elvstrøm DEN 4 - - 4 
Ben Ainslie GBR 2 - - 2 
Mateusz Kusznierewicz POL 1 - 1 2 
Henrik Robert NOR - 2 - 2 
Andrey Balashov URS - 1 1 2 
André Nelis BEL - 1 1 2 

 
Youngest Competitors 
 17-024 Charles Lyon USA 1932 13 July 1915 
 18-027 Alberto Gallardo CUB 1980 25 June 1962 
 18-091 Reinaldo Conrad BRA 1960 31 May 1942 
 18-126 Shane Atwell BAR 1988 18 May 1970 
 18-196 Panagiotis Koulingas GRE 1964 31 March 1946 
 19-122 Frank Jewett USA 1936 4 April 1917 
 19-162 Armanto Ortolano GRE 1984 19 February 1965 
 19-199 Jorge de Cárdenas CUB 1952 2 January 1933 
 19-223 Esteban Berisso ARG 1956 17 April 1937 
 19-233 Roberto Colliard MEX 1972 8 January 1953 
 
Youngest Medalists 
 20-169 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948 25 February 1928 
 21-038 André Nelis BEL 1956 29 October 1935 
 21-092 Mateusz Kusznierewicz POL 1996 29 April 1975 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 20-169 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1948 25 February 1928 
 21-092 Mateusz Kusznierewicz POL 1996 29 April 1975 
 21-289 Willi Kuhweide GER 1964 6 January 1943 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 54-319 André Michelet FRA 1924 26 August 1869 
 51-234 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1928 11 December 1876 
 51-165 Werner Krogmann GER 1952 5 February 1901 
 49-139 Cecil Goodricke RSA 1932 20 March 1883 
 48-279 Kenneth Albury BAH 1968 9 January 1920 
 48-181 Derek Hudson BOT 1984 1 February 1936 
 48-083 Michal Maier CZE 2012 7 May 1964 
 48-024 Rachot Kanjanavanit THA 1972 5 August 1924 
 47-280 Rupert Ellis-Brown RSA 1928 26 October 1880 
 47-211 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1924 11 December 1876 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 47-214 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1924 11 December 1876 
 45-052 Santiago Amat ESP 1932 22 June 1887 
 41-142 Henrik Robert NOR 1928 20 March 1887 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 47-214 Léon Huybrechts BEL 1924 11 December 1876 



 40-172 Sven Thorell SWE 1928 18 February 1888 
 35-181 Ben Ainslie GBR 2012 5 February 1977 
 
Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 United States 1 2 1 4 2 
2 Great Britain - 4 - 4 6 
3 Australia 3 - - 3 1 
4 France 1 - 1 2 3 
5 Argentina - - 2 2 8 
=6 Spain 1 - - 1 =4 
=6 Ukraine 1 - - 1 =4 
8 Soviet Union - 1 - 1 7 
=9 Estonia - - 1 1 =9 
=9 Japan - - 1 1 =9 
=9 Portugal - - 1 1 =9 
 Totals (7 events) 7 7 7 21 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Malcolm Page AUS 2 - - 2 
Kevin Burnham USA 1 1 - 2 
Paul Foerster USA 1 1 - 2 
Nick Rogers GBR - 2 - 2 
Joe Glanfield GBR - 2 - 2 
Toomas Tõniste EST - 1 1 2 
Tõnu Tõniste EST - 1 1 2 
Juan de la Fuente ARG - - 2 2 

 
Youngest Competitors 
 16-324 Khristos Khristoforou CYP 1988 1 November 1971 
 17-001 Seng Leong Koh SIN 2000 19 September 1983 
 17-089 Jón Pétursson ISL 1984 4 May 1967 
 17-222 Peter Burling NZL 2008 1 January 1991 
 17-280 Kacper Ziemiński POL 2008 4 November 1990 
 17-360 Carl Evans NZL 2008 16 August 1990 
 18-096 Juan Maegli GUA 1976 15 April 1958 
 18-106 David Ramón AND 1992 13 April 1974 
 18-155 Gerry Kirkconnell CAY 1976 15 February 1958 
 18-161 Dimitrios Dimitriou CYP 1980 11 February 1962 
 
Youngest Medalists 
 19-114 Georg Tallberg FIN 1980 6 April 1961 
 19-163 Marcos Soares BRA 1980 16 February 1961 
 20-188 Eduardo Penido BRA 1980 23 January 1960 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 19-163 Marcos Soares BRA 1980 16 February 1961 
 20-188 Eduardo Penido BRA 1980 23 January 1960 
 23-154 Luis Doreste ESP 1984 7 March 1961 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 47-235 Kevin Burnham USA 2004 21 December 1956 
 43-143 Joseph Chan SIN 1992 6 March 1949 
 41-185 Dmitry Berezkin RUS 2004 10 February 1963 
 40-268 Paul Foerster USA 2004 19 November 1963 
 40-133 Malcolm Page AUS 2012 22 March 1972 
 39-318 Andreas Kosmatopoulos GRE 2008 26 September 1968 
 39-215 Kevin Burnham USA 1996 21 December 1956 
 39-198 Joseph Chan SIN 1988 6 March 1949 
 39-197 Marco Paradeda BRA 1984 15 January 1945 



 39-007 Shaw Her Siew SIN 1996 17 July 1957 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 47-243 Kevin Burnham USA 2004 21 December 1956 
 40-276 Paul Foerster USA 2004 19 November 1963 
 40-141 Malcolm Page AUS 2012 22 March 1972 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 47-243 Kevin Burnham USA 2004 21 December 1956 
 40-276 Paul Foerster USA 2004 19 November 1963 
 40-141 Malcolm Page AUS 2012 22 March 1972 
 
Women 
Windsurfer (RS:X) 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Italy 1 1 2 4 2 
2 China 1 2 - 3 1 
3 New Zealand 1 1 1 3 3 
=4 France 1 - - 1 =4 
=4 Hong Kong 1 - - 1 =4 
=4 Spain 1 - - 1 =4 
=7 Finland - 1 - 1 =7 
=7 Germany - 1 - 1 =7 
=9 Great Britain - - 1 1 =9 
=9 Netherlands, The - - 1 1 =9 
=9 Poland - - 1 1 =9 
 Totals (6 events) 6 6 6 18 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Alessandra Sensini ITA 1 1 2 4 
Barbara Kendall NZL 1 1 1 3 
Yin Jian CHN 1 1 - 2 
 

Youngest Competitors 
 17-162 Blanca Manchón ESP 2004 6 March 1987 
 17-229 María Espínola ARG 1992 11 December 1974 
 17-295 Dorota Staszewska POL 1996 2 October 1978 
 18-046 Giavriella Khatzidamianou CYP 2004 30 June 1986 
 18-111 Zofia Klepacka POL 2004 26 April 1986 
 18-120 Napalai Tansai THA 2000 20 May 1982 
 18-137 Maud Herbert FRA 1992 13 March 1974 
 18-154 Patricia Freitas BRA 2008 10 March 1990 
 18-187 Rosa Irene Campos MEX 2004 9 February 1986 
 19-106 Catarina Fagundes POR 1996 8 April 1977 
 
Youngest Medalists 
 23-172 Amelie Lux GER 2000 5 April 1977 
 24-338 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992 30 August 1967 
 25-115 Bryony Shaw GBR 2008 28 April 1983 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 24-338 Barbara Kendall NZL 1992 30 August 1967 
 25-328 Lai Shan Lee HKG 1996 5 September 1970 
 26-166 Faustine Merret FRA 2004 13 March 1978 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 42-327 Jannicke Stålstrøm NOR 2012 7 September 1969 
 42-315 Jessica Crisp AUS 2012 19 September 1969 
 42-186 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2012 26 January 1970 
 41-136 Sigrid Rondelez BEL 2012 17 March 1971 



 40-346 Barbara Anne Kendall NZL 2008 30 August 1967 
 40-344 Linda Yeomans GUM 1992 18 August 1951 
 40-072 Caroll-Ann Alie CAN 2000 6 July 1960 
 38-338 Jannicke Stålstrøm NOR 2008 7 September 1969 
 38-326 Jessica Crisp AUS 2008 19 September 1969 
 38-197 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2008 26 January 1970 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 38-207 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2008 26 January 1970 
 34-212 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2004 26 January 1970 
 33-026 Barbara Kendall NZL 2000 30 August 1967 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 30-242 Alessandra Sensini ITA 2000 26 January 1970 
 29-239 Yin Jian CHN 2008 25 December 1978 
 26-342 Marina Alabau ESP 2012 31 August 1985 
 
One-Person Laser Radial 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 China 1 - 1 2 1 
2 United States 1 - - 1 2 
=3 Lithuania - 1 - 1 =3 
=3 Netherlands, The - 1 - 1 =3 
5 Belgium - - 1 1 5 
 Totals (2 events) 2 2 2 6 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Xu Lijia CHN 1 - 1 2 
 

Youngest Competitors 
 17-341 Susana Romero ESP 2008 5 September 1990 
 18-001 Tuula Tenkanen FIN 2008 11 August 1990 
 18-335 Manami Doi JPN 2012 29 August 1993 
 19-029 Anna Pohlak EST 2012 1 July 1993 
 20-065 Philipine van Aanholt IOA 2012 26 May 1992 
 20-152 Man Yi Lo SIN 2008 12 March 1988 
 20-293 Helema Williams COK 2012 11 October 1991 
 20-328 Cathrine Gjerpen NOR 2008 18 September 1987 
 20-347 Xu Lijia CHN 2008 30 August 1987 
 20-357 Elizabeth Yin SIN 2012 8 August 1991 
 
Youngest Medalists 
 20-355 Xu Lijia CHN 2008 30 August 1987 
 24-050 Marit Bouwmeester NED 2012 17 June 1988 
 24-342 Xu Lijia CHN 2012 30 August 1987 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 24-342 Xu Lijia CHN 2012 30 August 1987 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 38-136 Adriana Kostiw BRA 2012 16 March 1974 
 34-025 Sari Multala FIN 2012 5 July 1978 
 33-328 Larissa Nevierov ITA 2008 18 September 1974 
 33-236 Tatyana Drozdovskaya BLR 2012 6 December 1978 
 33-104 Tania Elías MEX 2012 17 April 1979 
 33-097 Penny Clark GBR 2008 7 May 1975 
 31-205 Sarah Blanck AUS 2008 18 January 1977 
 31-190 Veronika Fenclová CZE 2012 21 January 1981 
 31-059 Lisa Ross CAN 2008 13 June 1977 



 30-316 Beth Lygoe LCA 2012 17 September 1981 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 26-318 Evi Van Acker BEL 2012 23 September 1985 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 
 25-281 Gintarė Volungevičiūtė LTU 2008 12 November 1982 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 25-307 Anna Tunnicliffe USA 2008 17 October 1982 
 24-342 Xu Lijia CHN 2012 30 August 1987 
 
Two-Person Dinghy (470) 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Spain 2 1 - 3 1 
2 United States 1 1 1 3 3 
3 Australia 2 - - 2 2 
4 New Zealand 1 1 - 2 4 
=5 Netherlands, The - 1 1 2 =6 
=5 Sweden - 1 1 2 =6 
7 Ukraine - - 2 2 10 
8 Greece 1 - - 1 5 
=9 Great Britain - 1 - 1 =8 
=9 Japan - 1 - 1 =8 
=11 Brazil - - 1 1 =11 
=11 Soviet Union - - 1 1 =11 
 Totals (7 events) 7 7 7 21 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Theresa Zabell ESP 2 - - 2 
Lobke Berkhout NED - 1 1 2 
JJ Isler USA - 1 1 2 
Olena Pakholchyk UKR - - 2 2 
Ruslana Taran UKR - - 2 2 
 

Youngest Competitors 
 16-231 Tania Fierro MEX 1988 2 February 1972 
 17-298 Cláudia Swan BRA 1992 3 October 1974 
 17-327 Hui Min Ong SIN 2008 18 September 1990 
 18-082 Márcia Pellicano BRA 1988 1 July 1970 
 18-100 Susanne Ward DEN 1992 19 April 1974 
 18-127 Lara Vadlau AUT 2012 29 March 1994 
 18-171 Enikő Németh HUN 1996 4 February 1978 
 19-004 Shani Kedmi ISR 1996 20 July 1977 
 19-132 Alenka Orel SLO 1996 14 March 1977 
 19-132 Janja Orel SLO 1996 14 March 1977 
 
Youngest Medalists 
 21-074 Iryna Chunykhovska URS 1988 16 July 1967 
 21-331 Tessa Parkinson AUS 2008 22 September 1986 
 22-220 Elise Rechichi AUS 2008 11 January 1986 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 21-331 Tessa Parkinson AUS 2008 22 September 1986 
 22-220 Elise Rechichi AUS 2008 11 January 1986 
 24-245 Olivia Powrie NZL 2012 9 December 1987 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 42-041 Consuelo Monsegur ARG 2012 23 June 1970 
 41-067 Belinda Stowell AUS 2012 28 May 1971 
 40-275 Keiko Nogami JPN 1988 20 December 1947 



 38-306 Pease Glaser USA 2000 18 November 1961 
 38-049 Consuelo Monsegur ARG 2008 23 June 1970 
 38-008 Jan Shearer NZL 1996 17 July 1958 
 37-123 Florence Lebrun FRA 1996 24 March 1959 
 36-293 Jennifer "JJ" Isler USA 2000 1 December 1963 
 36-105 Elisabetta Saccheggiani ITA 2004 30 April 1968 
 36-081 Marianne Halfdan-Nielsen DEN 1992 7 May 1956 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 38-315 Pease Glaser USA 2000 18 November 1961 
 36-302 JJ Isler USA 2000 1 December 1963 
 35-330 Olena Pakholchyk UKR 2000 2 November 1964 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 32-054 Allison Jolly USA 1988 4 August 1956 
 31-098 Aimilia Tsoulfa GRE 2004 15 May 1973 
 31-071 Theresa Zabell ESP 1996 22 May 1965 
 
Mixed 
Skiff (49er FX) 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Spain 1 1 - 2 1 
2 Great Britain - 1 1 2 4 
=3 Denmark 1 - - 1 =2 
=3 Finland 1 - - 1 =2 
5 Ukraine - 1 - 1 5 
=6 Germany - - 1 1 =6 
=6 United States - - 1 1 =6 
 Totals (3 events) 3 3 3 9 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Iker Martínez ESP 1 1 - 2 
Xavier Fernández ESP 1 1 - 2 
Simon Hiscocks GBR - 1 1 2 

 
Youngest Competitors 
 19-351 Nikolaus Resch AUT 2004 30 August 1984 
 20-205 Nico Delle Karth AUT 2004 24 January 1984 
 20-316 Pavle Kostov CRO 2008 28 September 1987 
 21-210 Peter Burling NZL 2012 1 January 1991 
 21-311 Max Groy GER 2004 10 October 1982 
 21-357 Christoffer Sundby NOR 2000 26 September 1978 
 22-115 Niclas Düring SWE 2012 6 April 1990 
 22-162 Bernardo Freitas POR 2012 18 February 1990 
 22-194 Nathan Outteridge AUS 2008 28 January 1986 
 22-220 Marcin Czajkowski POL 2004 9 January 1982 
 
Youngest Medalists 
 21-220 Peter Burling NZL 2012 1 January 1991 
 23-014 Blair Tuke NZL 2012 25 July 1989 
 23-057 Peter Lang DEN 2012 12 June 1989 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 24-077 Iain Jensen AUS 2012 23 May 1988 
 26-036 Martin Kirketerp DEN 2008 13 July 1982 
 26-193 Nathan Outteridge AUS 2012 28 January 1986 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 43-311 Sumeet Patel IND 2004 9 October 1960 
 40-273 Jonathan McKee USA 2000 19 December 1959 



 40-180 Kenji Nakamura JPN 2004 18 February 1964 
 38-188 Charlie McKee USA 2000 14 March 1962 
 38-177 Athanasios "Thanasis" Pakhoumas GRE 2004 21 February 1966 
 38-013 Masato Takaki JPN 2004 4 August 1966 
 36-348 Tomoyuki Sasaki JPN 2000 5 October 1963 
 36-300 Gianfranco Sibello ITA 2012 4 October 1975 
 36-212 Kenji Nakamura JPN 2000 18 February 1964 
 36-080 Christopher Rast USA 2008 21 May 1972 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 40-281 Jonathan McKee USA 2000 19 December 1959 
 38-196 Charlie McKee USA 2000 14 March 1962 
 34-231 Jyrki Järvi FIN 2000 7 February 1966 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 34-231 Jyrki Järvi FIN 2000 7 February 1966 
 31-114 Thomas Johanson FIN 2000 3 June 1969 
 
Multihull (Nacra17) 
All-Time Medal Lists 

Rank (US) NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals Rank (Euro) 
1 Australia - 3 2 5 8 
2 United States - 4 - 4 7 
3 Brazil 1 - 2 3 5 
=4 Austria 2 - - 2 =1 
=4 France 2 - - 2 =1 
=4 Spain 2 - - 2 =1 
7 New Zealand 1 1 - 2 4 
8 Argentina - - 2 2 10 
9 Great Britain 1 - - 1 6 
10 Denmark - 1 - 1 9 
=11 Federal Republic of Germany - - 1 1 =11 
=11 Germany - - 1 1 =11 
=11 Sweden - - 1 1 =11 
 Totals (9 events) 9 9 9 27 
 

Multiple Medal Winners  
Name NOC Gold Silver Bronze Medals 
Roman Hagara AUT 2 - - 2 
Nicolas Hénard FRA 2 - - 2 
Hans-Peter Steinacher AUT 2 - - 2 
Rex Sellers NZL 1 1 - 2 
Chris Timms NZL 1 1 - 2 
Randy Smyth USA - 2 - 2 
Darren Bundock AUS - 2 - 2 
Mitch Booth AUS - 1 1 2 
John Forbes AUS - 1 1 2 
Carlos Espínola ARG - - 2 2 
Lars Grael BRA - - 2 2 
Santiago Lange ARG - - 2 2 

 
Youngest Competitors 
 18-075 Cătălin Luchian ROU 1980 8 May 1962 
 19-087 Edoardo Bianchi ITA 2004 25 May 1985 
 19-291 Sven-Bertil Johansson SWE 1976 1 October 1956 
 20-140 Richard Darmanin PUR 1976 1 March 1956 
 20-173 Lars Grael BRA 1984 9 February 1964 
 21-096 Chris Stater PUR 1976 15 April 1955 
 21-170 Per Kjærgaard Nielsen DEN 1976 31 January 1955 
 21-274 Michael de la Roche CAN 1976 19 October 1954 
 22-014 Willem van Walt Meijer NED 1980 8 July 1958 
 22-146 Henrique "Kiko" Pellicano BRA 1996 28 February 1974 



 
Youngest Medalists 
 22-153 Kiko Pellicano BRA 1996 28 February 1974 
 22-187 John Forbes AUS 1992 29 January 1970 
 23-028 Mike Rothwell USA 1976 30 June 1953 
 
Youngest Gold Medalists 
 24-011 Nicolas Hénard FRA 1988 16 September 1964 
 27-029 Alexander Welter BRA 1980 30 June 1953 
 27-321 Nicolas Hénard FRA 1992 16 September 1964 
 
Oldest Competitors 
 70-193 Krasimir Krastev BUL 1980 10 January 1910 
 60-208 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1988 25 February 1928 
 57-065 Jean Braure ISV 1992 24 May 1935 
 56-157 Paul Elvstrøm DEN 1984 25 February 1928 
 53-120 Jean Braure ISV 1988 24 May 1935 
 52-038 Aleksandr Çaykovski TUR 1984 23 June 1932 
 50-060 Eric Cook RSA 1992 29 May 1942 
 49-345 Geoff Stevens RSA 1992 17 August 1942 
 49-289 Göran Marström SWE 1992 12 October 1942 
 49-136 Khristos Garefis GRE 2004 7 April 1955 
 
Oldest Medalists 
 46-334 Santiago Lange ARG 2008 22 September 1961 
 42-341 Santiago Lange ARG 2004 22 September 1961 
 41-188 Chris Timms NZL 1988 24 March 1947 
 
Oldest Gold Medalists 
 40-274 Reg White GBR 1976 28 October 1935 
 38-121 Roman Hagara AUT 2004 30 April 1966 
 37-138 Chris Timms NZL 1984 24 March 1947 
 


